

TOWN CLERK – MS LOUISE BAREHAM 12 Market Place, Faversham, Kent, ME13 7AE

Telephone: 01795 503288 Email: Louise.Bareham@favershamtowncouncil.gov.uk

27th February 2025

To All Members of Faversham Town Council's Active Travel Committee

YOU ARE HEREBY SUMMONED TO ATTEND a meeting of Faversham Town Council's Active Travel Committee to take place at the Guildhall on Thursday 6th March 2025 at 7.30pm when the following business will be transacted. This meeting will be hybrid and members of the public may attend via Zoom.

Yours sincerely

Louise Bareham

Louise Bareham FSLCC Town Clerk

A maximum of 15 minutes to be allowed to receive public questions and comments on items on the Agenda.

AGENDA

1. Apologies for Absence and Substitutions

To receive apologies for absence and any substitutions.

2. **Declarations of Interest**

To receive any declarations of interest for items listed on the Agenda.

3. **Previous Minutes and Matters Arising**

To agree the Minutes of the Active Travel Committee dated 6th February 2025 and any matters arising.

4. Faversham Hopper Community Bus Service

To receive an update.

5. **Action Plan 2025-2026**

To consider the draft Annual Action Plan 2025-26.

6. East to West Walking Route

To receive an update on progress, discuss a snagging list and note that Solomon's Lane intervention has been cancelled due funding.

7. Flood Lane

To receive an update.

8. Pedestrianisation and Parking in Town Centre

To receive an update on yellow lines in Market Place.

9. **Active Travel Month**

To receive an update.

10. **Wayfinding**

To receive a verbal update on the wayfinding phase 2 project.

11. Matters for Report

Items for the next agenda.